1	State of Arkansas	A D;11	
2	95th General Assembly	A Bill	
3	Regular Session, 2025		HOUSE BILL 1511
4			
5	By: Representative Beaty Jr.		
6	By: Senator Flippo		
7		For An Ast To Do Fottelad	
8		For An Act To Be Entitled	
9		AMEND THE LAW CONCERNING THE ATTORNEY	
10		CO AMEND THE LAW CONCERNING THE ATTORNE	
11	GENERAL'S	SUBPOENA POWER; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES	•
12			
13		Subtitle	
14	Subtitle		
15		MEND THE LAW CONCERNING THE ATTORNEY	
16	GENERAL; AND TO AMEND THE LAW CONCERNING		
17	THE A	ATTORNEY GENERAL'S SUBPOENA POWER.	
18			
19	BE IT ENACTED BY THE G	GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANS	AS:
20			1
21	SECTION 1. Arkansas Code § 25-16-705, concerning the subpoena power of		
22	the Attorney General, is amended to add an additional subsection to read as		
23	follows:		
24	(e)(1) Except as provided under subdivision (e)(2) of this section, a		
25	recipient of a subpoena under subsection (a) of this section shall not		
26		arty, except the recipient's attorney,	the existence of
27	the:		
28	<u>(A)</u>	Subpoena; or	
29	<u>(B)</u>	Investigation for which the subpoena	
30		cipient of a subpoena under subsection	
31	-	the information under subdivision (e)(1) of this section
32	with written permissio	on from the Attorney General.	
33			
34 25			
35			
36			

